

	Bolsa Tank Removal Project			1		2		3	
	CONTRACT 1995 - BID DATE 5/16/23			MICHAEL PAUL COMPANY, INC.		MAGGIORA & GHILOTTI, INC.		BOWEN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL	
BID				PETALUMA, CA		SAN RAFAEL, CA		FRESNO, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	NON-RESPONSIVE	
1	SITE MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00		
2	INSTALL WELDED STEEL PIPE								
	A) 6-INCH	LF	90	100.00	9,000.00	200.00	18,000.00		
3	PIPELINE DISINFECTION	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,700.00	4,700.00		
4	INSTALL VALVES - WELDED								
	A) 6-INCH	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00		
5	INSTALL PIPE FITTINGS - WELDED								
	A) 6-INCH	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	550.00	4,400.00		
6	INSTALL PIPE FITTINGS - NON-WELDED								
	A) 6-INCH	EA	2	300.00	600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
7	MAKE CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING PIPELINES								
	A) 6-INCH	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		
8	RENEW HYDRANT	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		
9	INSTALL 1" PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00		
10	INSTALL 2-1/2" PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
11	INSTALL REGULATOR STATION	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
12	DEMO EX TANK, FOUNDATION AND APPURTEN	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		
13	PAVEMENT CUT								
	A) 6-INCH TO 12-INCH	LF	30	10.00	300.00	50.00	1,500.00		
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL								
	A) 6-INCH TO 12-INCH	SF	20	10.00	200.00	80.00	1,600.00		
15	TRENCH EXCAVATION								
	A) CONVENTIONAL	CY	20	65.00	1,300.00	250.00	5,000.00		
16	FUR. & PL. IMP. BACKFILL - SELECT SAND	CY	10	85.00	850.00	400.00	4,000.00		
17	PLACE NATIVE BACKFILL	CY	10	65.00	650.00	250.00	2,500.00		
18	FUR. & PL. IMPORTED BACKFILL - CLASS II AB	CY	10	100.00	1,000.00	450.00	4,500.00		
19	FURNISH AND PLACE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT								
	A) 2-INCH HOT MIX	SF	20	15.00	300.00	80.00	1,600.00		
20	FURNISH AND PLACE PERMANENT PAVEMENT								
	A) 6-INCH AC PLUG	SF	20	15.00	300.00	85.00	1,700.00		
	B) 2-INCH GRIND AND OVERLAY	SF	40	15.00	600.00	80.00	3,200.00		
21	SHEETING AND SHORING	LF	60	65.00	3,900.00	30.00	1,800.00		
22	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF ROCK	CY	60	125.00	7,500.00	550.00	33,000.00		
			TOTAL:		\$ 142,900.00		\$ 202,700.00		
			% Mobilization		4.48%		4.93%		